time and date to be determined by Sponsors in their sole discretion).

Second Prize:  A Bloomingdale’s gift certificate ($10,000) dollars subject to certain terms and
conditions as specified by issuer. 

Estimated Retail Value (“ERV”) of the Grand Prize is forty eight thousand and twenty dollars
($48,020). ERV of the First Prize is three thousand seven hundred and one dollar and forty four
cents ($3,701.44). ERV of Second Prize is ten thousand dollars ($10,000).  ERV of all Prizes is
sixty one thousand seven hundred twenty one dollars and forty four cents ($61,721.44).